New number of shares and votes in Storskogen

Press release, 2024-04-30

The number of shares and votes in Storskogen Group AB (publ) ("Storskogen"), as of today, amounts to 1,686,091,991 (of which 148,001,374 A-shares and 1,538,090,617 B-shares) and 3,018,104,357 votes.

As previously announced, the number of shares and votes in Storskogen changed in April due to the conversion of the convertibles which were issued to the sellers of AC Electrical Services Limited on 3 April 2023 totalling GBP 10,361,992 to, in total, 16,561,182 B-shares. The conversion was registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office on 3 April 2024.

The number of shares and votes in Storskogen further changed in April due to the exercise of warrants of series 2021/2024 II and 2022/2026 for subscription of a total of total 52,756 B-shares. The warrants were exercised in order to deliver performance shares pursuant to the terms and conditions for Storskogen's 2021 and 2022 share savings programmes to participants whose employment within the Storskogen Group has ended. The exercise of the warrants was registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office on 19 April 2024.

For more information, please contact:

Andreas Lindblom, Head of Investor Relations +46 72 506 14 22 andreas.lindblom@storskogen.com

For media inquiries, please contact:

Michael Metzler, Head of Communication +46 73 305 59 55 michael.metzler@storskogen.com

This press release contains information that Storskogen Group AB (publ) is required to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication by the above contact person on 30 April 2024 at 09:00 CEST.

ABOUT STORSKOGEN

Storskogen is an international group of businesses across trade, industry and services. As a long-term owner, we are positioned to identify, acquire, and develop market leaders with sustainable business models. Storskogen creates value by providing access to capital and strategic direction combined with active governance and a decentralised operational model. Storskogen has over 12,000 employees, net sales of SEK 36 billion (LTM) across a diversified group of businesses and is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.